

## Enrollment and Review Change to LB575

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the E and R amendments, ER99, on page 1, line 5, "and 32-1203" has been struck and "32-1203, and 60-4,144" inserted; and in line 13 "to provide access to certain commercial driver's license information;" has been inserted after the semicolon.

2. In the Standing Committee amendment, AM1276, on page 32, line 13, "30, 31, and 33" has been struck and "29, 31, 32, and 34" inserted; in line 16 "section 32-304" has been struck and "sections 32-304 and 60-4,144" inserted; and in line 17 "is" has been struck and "are" inserted.

(signed) Matt Hansen, Chairperson